
Willamette (3-0, 2-0) -vs- Whitman (1-2, 0-2)
3/7/2026 at Walla Walla, Washington (James Hayner Field)

 
 

 
 
Willamette Goals: Priya Mistry (3); Alexandra Miller (2); Alex Warfel (2); Syd Shoemaker (2); Claire Kisielnicki (1); Shelby Wilkinson (1) 
Assists: Alexandra Miller (1); Priya Mistry (1) 
 
Whitman Goals: Sarah Hawkins (2); L. Pasena-Littlesky (2); Lola McConaghy (1); Ellie Milesi (1); Serafin Miller (1) 
Assists: Ellie Milesi (2); Lola McConaghy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: James Hayner Field
Penalties: Syd Shoemaker 1st/10:11; Molly Labhart 1st/09:24; Jay Shiflett 1st/06:42; L. Pasena-Littlesky 1st/03:45; Alex Warfel 1st/01:41;
Serafin Miller 2nd/10:29; Priya Mistry 2nd/03:41; Claire Kisielnicki 2nd/00:48; Syd Shoemaker 3rd/10:43; Claire Kisielnicki 4th/11:37; Ella
Harrington 4th/04:25; Molly Labhart 4th/03:20; Alex Warfel 4th/02:00; Sarah Hawkins 4th/00:13
Officials: Todd Dawn; Jackie Moonie; Erin Golden; John Barry

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 150

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Willamette 2 6 1 2 11
Whitman 2 2 2 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Willamette 4 7 3 4 18
Whitman 4 7 7 4 22

Shots On Goal
Willamette 3 5 1 3 12
Whitman 3 5 3 3 14

Saves
Willamette 1 4 3 2 10
Whitman 1 1 0 2 4

Turnovers
Willamette 5 3 4 3 15
Whitman 4 5 2 6 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Willamette 4-5 3-6 6-6 3-3 16-20
Whitman 4-5 2-3 6-7 2-3 14-18

Ground Balls
Willamette 0 1 3 5 9
Whitman 0 4 5 3 12

Draw Controls
Willamette 3 4 2 1 10
Whitman 2 4 1 2 9

Free-Position Shots
Willamette 0 2 0 1 3
Whitman 1 1 3 1 6

Fouls
Willamette 2 1 4 3 10
Whitman 4 4 1 1 10



Willamette 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Ella Lassahn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
7 Jay Shiflett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Danica Doskocil 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
10 Olivia Austin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
13 Catie Mohr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
17 Claire Kisielnicki 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
19 Alexandra Miller 2 1 3 3 0 4 1 0 1-1 1
22 Priya Mistry 3 1 4 6 1 4 1 0 0-1 0
23 Shelby Wilkinson 1 0 1 4 1 3 4 2 0
25 Alex Warfel 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 7 1
26 Syd Shoemaker 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 1-1 2
27 Matthew Stout 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ruby Hampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cassidy Nguyen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Adelyn Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sophie Cendejas 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
14 Celeste Moorman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Addie Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jaydin Lutu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 2 13 18 9 15 12 10 2-3 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
10 Olivia Austin 60:00 7 10 W



Whitman 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Teagan Huff 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 2 0
2 Joy Olson-Uderitz 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
4 Andrea Garcia 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
5 Ella Harrington 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
7 Molly Labhart 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0-1 1
10 Sarah Hawkins 2 0 2 5 2 4 0 1 0-1 0
14 Nell Harvey 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
15 Lola McConaghy 1 1 2 6 2 3 2 1 0-2 4
20 Ellie Milesi 1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 L. Pasena-Littlesky 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 0
25 Serafin Miller 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 0-1 0
50 Renn Novak 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Leah Dingman 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
9 Allyson Burgess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Odegaard 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0-1 1
13 Muriel Jones-Hoisington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Cessa DeSario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Jessie Levine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caroline Femino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Kenzie Cain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 10 22 12 17 12 9 0-6 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 Renn Novak 60:00 11 4 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WILLAMET WHITMAN
1st 08:12 Alexandra Miller (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:17 Sarah Hawkins (1) (UP) Ellie Milesi 1 1
1st 05:43 Claire Kisielnicki (1) (DN) Priya Mistry 2 1
1st 00:39 Sarah Hawkins (1) (UP) Ellie Milesi 2 2
2nd 12:48 Alex Warfel (1) Unassisted 3 2
2nd 11:52 Priya Mistry (1) Alexandra Miller 4 2
2nd 11:04 Lola McConaghy (1) Unassisted 4 3
2nd 09:37 Syd Shoemaker (1) Unassisted 5 3
2nd 07:07 Shelby Wilkinson (1) Unassisted 6 3
2nd 06:09 Alexandra Miller (1) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 05:27 Priya Mistry (1) Unassisted 8 3
2nd 03:09 Serafin Miller (1) (UP) Unassisted 8 4
3rd 09:35 L. Pasena-Littlesky (1) Unassisted 8 5
3rd 09:12 L. Pasena-Littlesky (1) Unassisted 8 6
3rd 08:54 Alex Warfel (1) Unassisted 9 6
4th 12:42 Priya Mistry (1) Unassisted 10 6
4th 02:17 Syd Shoemaker (1) (UP) Unassisted 11 6
4th 01:01 Ellie Milesi (1) Lola McConaghy 11 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:11 WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker GREEN CARD
1st 09:24 WHITMAN Molly Labhart GREEN CARD
1st 06:42 WILLAMET Jay Shiflett YELLOW CARD
1st 03:45 WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky GREEN CARD
1st 01:41 WILLAMET Alex Warfel GREEN CARD
2nd 10:29 WHITMAN Serafin Miller GREEN CARD
2nd 03:41 WILLAMET Priya Mistry GREEN CARD
2nd 00:48 WILLAMET Claire Kisielnicki GREEN CARD
3rd 10:43 WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker GREEN CARD
4th 11:37 WILLAMET Claire Kisielnicki GREEN CARD
4th 04:25 WHITMAN Ella Harrington YELLOW CARD
4th 03:20 WHITMAN Molly Labhart GREEN CARD
4th 02:00 WILLAMET Alex Warfel GREEN CARD
4th 00:13 WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WHITMAN Renn Novak at goalie for WHITMAN.
15:00 WILLAMET Olivia Austin at goalie for WILLAMET.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson.
14:55 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET failed.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson (caused by Lola McConaghy).
14:31 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Jay Shiflett.
13:22 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins, SAVE Olivia Austin
13:10 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
13:02 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Jay Shiflett.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Sophie Cendejas (caused by Joy Olson-Uderitz).
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
12:22 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Joy Olson-Uderitz.
11:12 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Priya Mistry (caused by Andrea Garcia).
10:11 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins (caused by Olivia Austin).
09:32 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Molly Labhart.
09:24 WHITMAN Green card (1:00) on WHITMAN Molly Labhart.
09:22 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
08:44 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson, SAVE Renn Novak
08:35 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Priya Mistry WIDE
08:22 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Molly Labhart for Emily Odegaard.
08:12 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 1, Whitman 0
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Serafin Miller.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Molly Labhart (caused by Priya Mistry).
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller (caused by Serafin Miller).
06:47 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
06:42 WILLAMET Yellow card (2:00) on WILLAMET Jay Shiflett.
06:32 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy WIDE {free position shot}
06:17 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins (MAN-UP), Assist by Ellie Milesi, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 1, Whitman 1
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
05:43 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Claire Kisielnicki (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Priya Mistry, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 2, Whitman 1
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Ella Harrington.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Priya Mistry (caused by Ella Harrington).
04:12 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN failed.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Molly Labhart (caused by Catie Mohr).
03:45 WHITMAN Green card (1:00) on WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky.
03:44 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy (caused by Shelby Wilkinson).
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Emily Odegaard.
02:10 WILLAMET Free position attempt for WILLAMET.
01:41 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
01:28 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
01:22 WHITMAN Timeout by WHITMAN.
01:22 WILLAMET Free position attempt for WILLAMET.
00:39 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins (MAN-UP), Assist by Ellie Milesi, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 2, Whitman 2
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Teagan Huff.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0



15:00 WILLAMET

For WILLAMET: #4  Ella Lassahn, #7  Jay Shiflett, #9  Danica Doskocil, #10 Olivia Austin, #13 Catie Mohr, #17 Claire
Kisielnicki, #19 Alexandra Miller, #22 Priya Mistry, #23 Shelby Wilkinson, #25 Alex Warfel, #26 Syd Shoemaker, #27
Matthew Stout.

15:00 WHITMAN

For WHITMAN: #1  Teagan Huff, #2  Joy Olson-Uderitz, #4  Andrea Garcia, #6  Leah Dingman, #10 Sarah Hawkins,
#11 Emily Odegaard, #14 Nell Harvey, #15 Lola McConaghy, #20 Ellie Milesi, #23 L. Pasena-Littlesky, #25 Serafin
Miller, #50 Renn Novak.

14:59 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins WIDE
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Teagan Huff (caused by Syd Shoemaker).
14:33 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
14:27 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller.
14:07 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
14:00 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
13:47 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins (caused by Danica Doskocil).
13:27 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET failed.
13:05 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN failed.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy (caused by Claire Kisielnicki).
12:55 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
12:48 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Alex Warfel, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 3, Whitman 2
12:48 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Molly Labhart for Teagan Huff.
12:48 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson.
12:15 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
11:52 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Priya Mistry, Assist by Alexandra Miller, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 4, Whitman 2
11:52 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Emily Odegaard.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Matthew Stout (caused by L. Pasena-Littlesky).
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Molly Labhart (caused by Shelby Wilkinson).
11:04 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 4, Whitman 3
11:04 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Teagan Huff for Emily Odegaard.
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
10:55 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Teagan Huff.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy (caused by Shelby Wilkinson).
10:29 WHITMAN Green card (1:00) on WHITMAN Serafin Miller.
10:29 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
10:29 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
09:37 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 5, Whitman 3
09:36 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
09:36 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Teagan Huff for Emily Odegaard.
09:36 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Teagan Huff.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
09:31 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Andrea Garcia.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Molly Labhart.
08:22 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Priya Mistry, SAVE Renn Novak {free position shot}
08:11 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
07:07 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 6, Whitman 3
07:07 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Teagan Huff for Emily Odegaard.
07:07 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
07:03 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
06:09 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 7, Whitman 3
06:09 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Serafin Miller.



05:58 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky.
05:47 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Teagan Huff, SAVE Olivia Austin
05:36 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
05:33 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
05:27 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Priya Mistry, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 8, Whitman 3
05:27 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Lola McConaghy.
05:27 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
05:21 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Priya Mistry (caused by Teagan Huff).
03:53 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
03:41 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Priya Mistry.
03:31 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
03:09 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN Serafin Miller (MAN-UP), goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 8, Whitman 4
03:09 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Lola McConaghy for Emily Odegaard.
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins.
03:01 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Teagan Huff.
02:54 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins.
02:31 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Ellie Milesi.
02:25 WHITMAN Timeout by WHITMAN.

02:25 WHITMAN

For WHITMAN: #2  Joy Olson-Uderitz, #4  Andrea Garcia, #5  Ella Harrington, #6  Leah Dingman, #7  Molly Labhart,
#10 Sarah Hawkins, #11 Emily Odegaard, #14 Nell Harvey, #15 Lola McConaghy, #23 L. Pasena-Littlesky, #25
Serafin Miller, #50 Renn Novak.

-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
01:52 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Emily Odegaard, SAVE Olivia Austin {free position shot}
01:33 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET failed.
01:21 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET failed.
01:02 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy, SAVE Olivia Austin
00:48 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Claire Kisielnicki.
00:48 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky, SAVE Olivia Austin
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 WHITMAN

For WHITMAN: #1  Teagan Huff, #2  Joy Olson-Uderitz, #4  Andrea Garcia, #6  Leah Dingman, #7  Molly Labhart,
#10 Sarah Hawkins, #14 Nell Harvey, #15 Lola McConaghy, #20 Ellie Milesi, #23 L. Pasena-Littlesky, #25 Serafin
Miller, #50 Renn Novak.

15:00 WILLAMET

For WILLAMET: #4  Ella Lassahn, #7  Jay Shiflett, #9  Danica Doskocil, #10 Olivia Austin, #13 Catie Mohr, #17 Claire
Kisielnicki, #19 Alexandra Miller, #22 Priya Mistry, #23 Shelby Wilkinson, #25 Alex Warfel, #26 Syd Shoemaker, #27
Matthew Stout.

-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Teagan Huff.
14:31 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Molly Labhart.
14:05 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Olivia Austin.
13:55 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
13:49 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
13:36 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Andrea Garcia.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson.
13:21 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN failed.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Danica Doskocil.
13:12 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
12:55 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Teagan Huff.
12:42 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
12:35 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
12:27 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy WIDE
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins (caused by Danica Doskocil).
12:00 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
11:52 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson (caused by Teagan Huff).
10:59 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Teagan Huff.
10:49 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
10:43 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
10:36 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
10:21 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy, SAVE Olivia Austin
09:56 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.



-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Alexandra Miller.
09:47 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
09:45 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
09:42 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Joy Olson-Uderitz.
09:35 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 8, Whitman 5
09:35 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Molly Labhart for Emily Odegaard.
09:35 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
09:34 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Jessie Levine for Andrea Garcia.
09:31 WILLAMET Timeout by WILLAMET.

09:31 WHITMAN

For WHITMAN: #1  Teagan Huff, #2  Joy Olson-Uderitz, #4  Andrea Garcia, #6  Leah Dingman, #7  Molly Labhart,
#10 Sarah Hawkins, #14 Nell Harvey, #15 Lola McConaghy, #20 Ellie Milesi, #23 L. Pasena-Littlesky, #25 Serafin
Miller, #50 Renn Novak.

09:31 WILLAMET

For WILLAMET: #3  Cassidy Nguyen, #4  Ella Lassahn, #7  Jay Shiflett, #9  Danica Doskocil, #10 Olivia Austin, #15
Addie Martin, #17 Claire Kisielnicki, #19 Alexandra Miller, #22 Priya Mistry, #25 Alex Warfel, #26 Syd Shoemaker,
#27 Matthew Stout.

09:12 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky, goal number 1 for season.
Willamette 8, Whitman 6

-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
09:01 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
08:54 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Alex Warfel, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 9, Whitman 6
08:54 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Jaydin Lutu for Jay Shiflett.
08:54 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
08:14 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Leah Dingman.
06:08 WILLAMET Clock violation by WILLAMET.
06:00 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
05:54 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Ruby Hampton for Alex Warfel.
05:47 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Andrea Garcia for Jessie Levine.
05:18 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
04:59 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Molly Labhart, SAVE Olivia Austin {free position shot}
04:33 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Serafin Miller (caused by Shelby Wilkinson).
04:18 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
04:10 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Sophie Cendejas.
03:43 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Catie Mohr.
03:03 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Serafin Miller WIDE {free position shot}
02:48 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
02:41 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
02:35 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson WIDE
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller (caused by Lola McConaghy).
01:58 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
01:52 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Ella Lassahn.
01:25 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins, SAVE Olivia Austin {free position shot}
01:01 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
00:31 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Priya Mistry WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 WHITMAN

For WHITMAN: #1  Teagan Huff, #2  Joy Olson-Uderitz, #4  Andrea Garcia, #6  Leah Dingman, #7  Molly Labhart,
#10 Sarah Hawkins, #11 Emily Odegaard, #14 Nell Harvey, #15 Lola McConaghy, #20 Ellie Milesi, #25 Serafin Miller,
#50 Renn Novak.

15:00 WILLAMET

For WILLAMET: #2  Ruby Hampton, #4  Ella Lassahn, #5  Adelyn Tucker, #9  Danica Doskocil, #13 Catie Mohr, #17
Claire Kisielnicki, #19 Alexandra Miller, #22 Priya Mistry, #23 Shelby Wilkinson, #25 Alex Warfel, #26 Syd
Shoemaker, #27 Matthew Stout.

14:46 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins.
14:04 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Olivia Austin.
13:52 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
12:49 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller, SAVE Renn Novak



12:42 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Priya Mistry, goal number 1 for season.
Willamette 10, Whitman 6

12:42 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Jay Shiflett for Ruby Hampton.
-- WILLAMET Draw control by WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
12:35 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
12:24 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Priya Mistry.
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Claire Kisielnicki.
11:51 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
11:37 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Claire Kisielnicki.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Nell Harvey.
11:23 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
11:16 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Priya Mistry (caused by Joy Olson-Uderitz).
10:41 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
10:35 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
10:17 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Molly Labhart, SAVE Olivia Austin
10:11 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Teagan Huff.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Serafin Miller.
09:23 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker.
09:19 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
09:15 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
09:10 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: L. Pasena-Littlesky for Emily Odegaard.
08:26 WILLAMET Shot by WILLAMET Shelby Wilkinson, SAVE Renn Novak
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Joy Olson-Uderitz.
06:45 WILLAMET Ground ball pickup by WILLAMET Sophie Cendejas.
06:37 WILLAMET Clock violation by WILLAMET.
06:32 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
06:18 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Renn Novak (caused by Alexandra Miller).
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Alexandra Miller (caused by Leah Dingman).
05:53 WHITMAN Ground ball pickup by WHITMAN Leah Dingman.
05:40 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN failed.
05:27 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
-- WHITMAN Turnover by WHITMAN Renn Novak.
05:11 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
04:48 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Emily Odegaard for Ellie Milesi.
04:25 WHITMAN Yellow card (2:00) on WHITMAN Ella Harrington.
-- WILLAMET Turnover by WILLAMET Alex Warfel (caused by Nell Harvey).
04:19 WHITMAN Clear attempt by WHITMAN good.
04:01 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
03:20 WHITMAN Green card (1:00) on WHITMAN Molly Labhart.
03:19 WILLAMET Clear attempt by WILLAMET good.
03:12 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Sophie Cendejas for Matthew Stout.
-- WHITMAN Foul on WHITMAN Lola McConaghy.
02:17 WILLAMET GOAL by WILLAMET Syd Shoemaker (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 11, Whitman 6
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Emily Odegaard.
02:00 WILLAMET Green card (1:00) on WILLAMET Alex Warfel.
01:59 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Ellie Milesi for Nell Harvey.
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Matthew Stout.
01:39 WILLAMET WILLAMET substitution: Matthew Stout for Sophie Cendejas.
01:38 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN Lola McConaghy WIDE {free position shot}
-- WILLAMET Foul on WILLAMET Matthew Stout.
01:01 WHITMAN GOAL by WHITMAN Ellie Milesi, Assist by Lola McConaghy, goal number 1 for season.

Willamette 11, Whitman 7
-- WHITMAN Draw control by WHITMAN Emily Odegaard.
00:48 WHITMAN WHITMAN substitution: Nell Harvey for Teagan Huff.
00:27 WHITMAN Shot by WHITMAN L. Pasena-Littlesky, SAVE Olivia Austin
00:13 WHITMAN Green card (1:00) on WHITMAN Sarah Hawkins.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


